orm PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET Docket No.:
Rev. 6/93) MR No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94) TDADEMA	
ANDERDENIUS EGROOM	▼ <u>▼ </u>
Tab settings → → → ▼	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies): Blue Magic Products, Inc.	Name: LINC Credit Property III, LLC
Dide Magic 1 (oddom)	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 3300 South Parker Road
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Aurora State: CO ZIP: 80014
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Other	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State
□ Assignment □ Merger	☑ Other Limited Liability Company - California
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other Court Order of Extinguishment of Security	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Interests and Assignment	(Designations must be a separate document)
Execution Date: 8/4/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,220,384; 2,275,986; 2,042,014; 1,503,526; 1,252,305; 4,220,420,4,286,443;
	872,724; 1,156,014; 1,314,169; 1,361,253; 1,393,685
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$600.00
Name: Caroline G. Chicoine	_
Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One US Bank Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
	20-0823
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101	20-0023
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1/1/
1 / 6	w/ Um _ 4/1/05
Caroline G. Chicojne Name of Person Signing	Signature
	icluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

21**700**044584 REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0412

ANG - 4 2003 DOWNEY BRAND LLP UNITED STATES CANCELLED COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALLES MA 1 R. DALE GINTER (Bar No. 100784) ANDREW L. COLLIER (Bar No. 191137) 2 555 Capitol Mall, Tenth Floor ENTERED ON DOCKET Sacramento, CA 95814-4686 3 Telephone: (916) 444-1000 **AUG - 5** 2003 Facsimile: (916) 444-2100 4 Attorneys for Creditor CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COUR EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORN 5 LINC CREDIT PROPERTY III, LLC б 7 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 8 EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 9 MODESTO DIVISION 10 11 Case No. 03-92373-A-11 12 In re BLUE MAGIC PRODUCTS, INC., Chapter 11 13 D.C. No. D.B.-1 Debtor, 14 ORDER GRANTING LINC CREDIT 15 PROPERTY III, L.L.C.'S MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM THE AUTOMATIC STAY 16 17 18 LINC Credit Property III, L.L.C.'s ("LINC") Motion for Relief From the Automatic Stay 19 ("Motion") came on for hearing on July 29, 2003 at 9:30 a.m., pursuant to the Court's Order 20 Shortening Time, in the above entitled Court before the Honorable Thomas C. Holman. James E. 21 Ganzer appeared on behalf of the Debtor Blue Magic Products, Inc. ("Debtor") and Andrew L. 22 Collier appeared on behalf of LINC. The Court having reviewed the Motion, the accompanying 23 Declarations of Jeffrey C. Rogers, Andrew L. Collier, and R. Dale Ginter, the Debtor having no 24 objection thereto, and good cause existing therefor: 25 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Motion is granted under 11 U.S.C. § 362(d)(1) and 26 (2) to the following extent. As it pertains to LINC's interest in the subject property, the automatic 27 stay of 11 U.S.C. § 362 is modified to permit the LINC to obtain possession of the subject 100 28 537368.1 ORDER GRANTING MOTION RELIEF FROM THE AUTOMATIC STAY

DOWNEY BRAIND LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0413

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM THE AUTOMATIC STAY

RECORDED: 09/17/2003

28

SEP 17 2003 17:44 FR THOMPSON COBURN LLP 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0414**